
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 

ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

Minimum Security 

Low Security 

Medium Security 

High Security 

Detention Centers 

Administrative 

Federal Correctional Complexes 

Medical Referral Centers 

Privately Operated Institutions 

Residential Reentry Centers 

Contract State and Local Institutions 

AVG DAILY 

POPULATION 

215,964 

6,447 

32,888 

48,139 

9,583 

11,429 

1,359 

51,646 

11,890 

28,847 

12,707 

1,028 

APPROVED: 

FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM 
PER CAP IT A COSTS 

FY 2014 

OBLIGATIONS 

5,991 ,448, 751.27 

133,041,817.79 

830,398,654.48 

1,220,223,250.02 

304,044,499.91 

400,505,634.32 

37,910,283.63 

1,358,677,401.00 

656,400,070.66 

639,222,499.40 

368,493,397.26 

42,531,242.80 

ANNUAL 

COST 

27,744 

20,637 

25,251 

25,349 

31,726 

35,040 

27,890 

26,309 

55,206 

22,159 

28,999 

41,369 

DAILY 

COST 

76.01 

56.54 

69.18 

69.45 

86.92 

96.00 

76.41 

72.08 

151.25 

60.71 

79.45 

113.34 

~b4~ 
CHARLES E. SAMUELS, JR. 
DIRECTOR 

SUPPORT 

COSTS 

621 ,528, 125.77 

16,734,640.31 

104,451,540.32 

153,485,554.57 

38,244,180.87 

50,377,526.73 

4,768,537.98 

170,900,984.20 

82,565,160.81 

tJ--i1-tY 
DATE 

TOTAL 
DAILY 

COST 

83.89 

63.65 

77.88 

78.18 

97.86 

108.08 

86.02 

81.14 

170.28 

~· 




