## FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM PER CAPITA COSTS FY 2014

CLASSIFICATION LEVEL ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION	AVG DAILY POPULATION 215,964	<u>OBLIGATIONS</u> 5,991,448,751.27	ANNUAL <u>COST</u> 27,744	DAILY COST 76.01	SUPPORT <u>COSTS</u> 621,528,125.77	TOTAL DAILY COST 83.89
Minimum Security	6,447	133,041,817.79	20,637	56.54	16,734,640.31	63.65
Low Security	32,888	830,398,654.48	25,251	69.18	104,451,540.32	77.88
Medium Security	48,139	1,220,223,250.02	25,349	69.45	153,485,554.57	78.18
High Security	9,583	304,044,499.91	31,726	86.92	38,244,180.87	97.86
Detention Centers	11,429	400,505,634.32	35,040	96.00	50,377,526.73	108.08
Administrative	1,359	37,910,283.63	27,890	76.41	4,768,537.98	86.02
Federal Correctional Complexes	51,646	1,358,677,401.00	26,309	72.08	170,900,984.20	81.14
Medical Referral Centers	11,890	656,400,070.66	55,206	151.25	82,565,160.81	170.28
Privately Operated Institutions	28,847	639,222,499.40	22,159	60.71		
Residential Reentry Centers	12,707	368,493,397.26	28,999	79.45		
Contract State and Local Institutions	1,028	42,531,242.80	41,369	113.34		

APPROVED:

CHARLES E. SAMUELS, JR.

DIRECTOR

12-19-14

DATE